
CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
San Juan Capistrano, California 

RESOLUTION NO. 1920-31 

RESOLUTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF STATE LOCAL AGREEMENT 
AMENDMENT WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

BE IT RESOLVED the Board of Trustees of the Capistrano Unified School 
District approves the Local Agreement Amendment 01 for CSPP-9337 with the California 
Department of Education. Amendment O 1 increases the Maximum Reimbursement Rate 
from $3,017,466.00 to $3,115,575.00 from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 for the 
purpose of providing services related to early childhood development and school readiness 
for state funded programs. 

Kirsten M. Vital 

Debra Keeler, Ph.D. 

Superintendent 

Director II 
Early Childhood Programs 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 201h day of November 2019, by the Board of Trustees of 
the Capistrano Unified School District, County of Orange, California. 

AYES (b) 

NOES (o) 

ABSENT (-z) 

ABSTAIN (t:>) 

I, Kirsten M. Vital, Secretary of the Capistrano Unified School District Board of Trustees, 
hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly adopted by 
the said Board at the meeting on the 201h day of r 2019, by a roll II voe. 

l 

Patn rn Holloway 
Clerk of the Board of Trustees 

Kirsten ) 
Superin ndent 
Secretary of the Board of Trustees 


